

Legislation Text

File #: 18564, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the Fort Osage School District for one deputy to serve as the School Resource Officer at the Fort Osage High School, for a fee of \$75,251.58 payable to the County.

RESOLUTION NO. 18564, July 14, 2014

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits and Greg Grounds, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Sheriff's Office desires to renew its cooperative agreement with the

Fort Osage School District, whereby the Sheriff's Office shall provide one deputy to serve as the

School Resource Officer at the Fort Osage High School; and,

WHEREAS, the Fort Osage School District shall reimburse the County for the services rendered by the School Resource Officer in the yearly amount of \$75,251.58 for the period of July 1, 2014, through June 30, 2015; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be, and hereby is, authorized to execute the attached cooperative agreement with the Fort Osage School District.

..Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 18564 of July 14, 2014, was duly passed on <u>July 21, 2014</u> by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas <u>9</u>

Nays ____0____

Abstaining 0

Absent <u>0</u>

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature